New perspectives with
Danfoss Saginomiya 4 - Way Reversing Valves
Reliable season change
STF, VHV 4-way reversing valves
• Wide application range
- complete capacity range
- available for all common refrigerants (R407C,
  R410A, R134a, R22)

- 6001
* VHV-2501 does not have a bracket
coils codification I STF
II 01A applicable for all valve types
B
D
24V AC
110V AC
120V AC
220V AC
230V AC
220 to 240V AC
208 to 240V AC
serial number relating to the coil body
V
serial number relating to the lead
wire / terminal style
1
VI
0
with screw
without screw
Example:
E
STF
 I
I
II
III
IV
V
VI
01A
 II
 J
III
504
 IV
F
V
1
VI
III H
I
J
Q
IV
valve type
coil size
electrical rating
coil body serial number
lead wire / terminal style serial number
screw for coil
-7-
i nstalling and handling precautions
For optimum performance of 4 - way reversing valves, observe the following recommendations and guidelines:
installation
180o 360o
360o
Possible Possible Not possible
Fig. 1
1. The following installation is possible for 4-way reversing valve:
a.
b.